Product information is subject to change without notice
ExceLine
1611 Clovis R. Barker Road • San Marcos, TX 78666
800.545.1326 • 512.392.5821 • Fax: 512.753.1122 • www.exceline.com
DB C 16 442 HF WHT 8
Ballast Lens Refractor Wattage Source Finish Options Voltage
DB=Decorative
Ballast

•	UL 1598 listed for damp locations.
•	Published five year limited warranty.
Ordering Guide Example: DBC16442HFWHT-8
1	 150/175w must be EMA.
2	 For use in 25˚C (77˚F) maximum ambient.
3	 All MA/EMA must use open-rated lamps.
WARNING: Pulse Start Metal Halide lamps are rated
for shielded or enclosed fixtures only. Specific lamps
can be utilized in open fixtures and require an open
rated socket (“OR” option). Consult lamp manufacturers
for details.
16.3"
41.4cm
5"
12.7cm
15.7"
39.9cm
PAGE 47
Constar Mini SoftBay 16" Acrylic
10.2"
25.9cm
16.3"
41.4cm
5"
12.7cm
15.7"
39.9cm
Constar Mini SoftBay 16" Acrylic
10.2"
25.9cm
PT#: EXSP0105A0812
Product information is subject to change without notice
ExceLine
1611 Clovis R. Barker Road • San Marcos, TX 78666
800.545.1326 • 512.392.5821 • Fax: 512.753.1122 • www.exceline.com
Constar Mini Series
16” Acrylic Refractor SoftBay Luminaire
PT#: EXSP0105A0812
Constar Options
Options are factory installed. Order as suffix prior to voltage.
Constar Mini Accessories
Accessories are field installed. Order as separate part number.
DESIGNER FINISHES
Consult factory.
FUSING FOR BALLAST PROTECTION - Specify voltage
F	 Fusing for 120/277V.
G	 Fusing for 208/240/480V.
TIME DELAY QUARTZ RESTRIKE
Q	 Auxiliary lamp switches on during both hot and cold start conditions and remains on until the primary HID lamp reaches 70% of its design
output. Socket rated for 250W quartz lamp. 75W catalog number Q75T4. (CEW#JD75W/BD)  Restrike lamp cannot exceed the primary lamp
wattage. 75W max.
COIL/CORD SET:
18/3 SJTW CORD AND 1/16” AIRCRAFT CABLE WITH 5” CANOPY
C4	 4’ cord/cable set for field installation.
STRAIGHT CORD SET:
18/3 SVT CORD WITH 1/16” AIRCRAFT CABLE WITH 5” CANOPY
SC	 48” white cord/cable kit for field installation.
DIMMING:
DIM	 Optional dimming. Available with Compact Fluorescent and EMA units only.
DB STEM KIT	 Only for use with ExceLine tube stems. STEMXXWHT3/4. DB Fixtures come standard with 3/4” threaded top for standard stems.
WIREGUARDS
WG160	 For open units. (16”)
PAGE 76
PAGE 76
CORD SET: 16/3 SOWA CORD FOR FIELD INSTALLATION WITH DIE CAST ALUMINUM LOOP OR HOOK - Specify voltage
3CP15-(VOLTAGE)	 Field installed 715 open hook with 3’ of 16/3 cord and heavy duty 15A NEMA twist lock plug.